

Form PTO-1595

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

			-	-	_				_	
P	atent	and	Tra	de	mark	C)	ff	īc	ε

Form P10-1595	(IN THE PARTMENT OF COMMERCE)							
1-31-92 MAD	101365350 Patent and Trademark Office							
1-31-92 PAT 5-5- CO REC PAT	ENTS ONLY							
	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?							
Ove Emil HANSEN, Per Bo SORENSEN, Jorgen ILKJER,	NIRO A/S							
Jens Mourits SORENSEN	Gladsaxevej 305, DK-2860							
	SOBORG, DENMARK							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Op .							
□ yes ☑ no								
·								
3. Nature of Conveyance:								
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?							
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names	□ yes ☑ no							
Other								
Execution Date: April 25, 26, and May 2, 2000								
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio 2000	on, the execution date of the application is: April 25, 26, and May 2,							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
()9/56458/ Additional numbers attac.	hed?							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:							
concerning document should be mailed:	I							
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00							
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in							
Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account							
\	8. Deposit Account No.							
2/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000226 09564581	19-4880							
C:581 40.00 0P DO NOT WE	RITE IN THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and Signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the							
original document.								
	May 5, 2000							
Brian W. Hannon Reg. No.	32,778 Date							
Bilaii W. Hamion								
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING	COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 3							
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)								
Do not c	detach this portion							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								
Assistant Co	ommissioner of Patents & Assignments							
B02 Washin	Washington, D.C. 20231							

PATENT REEL: 010800 FRAME: 0236

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

WHEREAS, We, Ove Emil HANSEN, Per Bo SØRENSEN, Jørgen ILKJÆR, and Jens Mourits SØRENSEN

as assignors, have invented certain improvements in

PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF A WATER SOLUBLE COFFEE OR TEA PRODUCT FROM A NON-REWETTED PARTICULATE MATERIAL OBTAINED FROM AN EXTRACT BY DRYING

for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by us of even date herewith, and WHEREAS

Niro A/S, a company organized under the laws of Denmark, Gladsaxevej 305, DK-2860 SØBORG, Denmark

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and any U.S. Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (USD 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. We, as assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid United States application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for ourselves and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated:

Jørgen ILKJÆR

APRIL, 25 2000

Per Bo Sørensen
Per Bo SØRENSEN

JACTURIUL
Jens Mourits SØRENSEN

PATENT REEL: 010800 FRAME: 0237

Witnessed by (for Ove Emil HANSEN	D:
Steen Holel,	Dale Wilsen Name
Perfect Manages	<u>Secrecary</u> Occupation
Hegnine 153	Engues 1 b Address
DK-2850 Narum	DK-2960 Rungsled Kyst
Witnessed by (for Per Bo SØRENSEN	<u>1</u>):
Steen Holel Name	Name
Palent Manager Occupation	Seculary Occupation
Hegnesony 153 Address	Enquei 16 Address
DK-2850 Norum	DK-2960 Rungsbed Kyst
Witnessed by (for Jørgen ILJÆR):	26 1 1 C
Special Hotel	Sto refor
Pakent Manage	Engineer Occupation
Henry 153 Address	
NK- 2858 Namey	DK 2670 Greve
Witnessed by (for Jens Mourits SØRE	ENSEN):
- Steen Hotely	Dorle Nielsen Name
Name	- \
Occupation Planning	Occupation
Hegning 153 Address	Engleei 16 Address
.DK-2850 Namm	DK-2960 Runghed Kind

RECORDED: 05/05/2000 REEL: 010800 FRAME: 0238